
Portland () -vs- Lane ()
01/03/26 at Eugene, Or

 
 

 
 
Portland 78

Lane 88

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: Eugene, Or

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Portland 39 39 78
Lane 32 56 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Vashon Hardges * 25 6-13 0-1 2-4 0-5 5 2 0 0 0 0 14
1 Jackson Leach * 34 6-15 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 4 2 0 3 13
30 Luke Jessup * 31 3-5 1-3 3-6 2-3 5 4 0 0 3 2 10
24 Jace VanVoorhis * 31 3-13 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 1 8 1 0 0 6
32 Bas Corion * 12 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 5
4 Jaxson Spafford 23 7-13 4-7 1-2 0-1 1 4 0 2 0 0 19
22 Zak Poole 24 3-8 1-3 1-2 4-1 5 2 1 2 0 1 8
40 Seth Johnson 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 Charles Manigo 14 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1
11 Aaron Liebelt 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Mekhi Muhammad 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Casey Talana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-72 7-21 9-18 8-19 27 17 14 7 3 8 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-36   44.44 % 4-11   36.36 % 3-6   50.00 %
Second Half 15-36   41.67 % 3-10   30.00 % 6-12   50.00 %
Total 31-72   43.1 % 7-21   33.3 % 9-18   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 13 1st-07:58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Noah Salmon * 37 8-22 1-6 6-6 6-13 19 3 2 2 0 1 23
1 Joey Banry * 21 3-7 1-2 7-7 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 14
10 Tru Young * 28 4-6 1-1 2-2 2-7 9 4 1 3 2 0 11
3 Steven Adams * 26 1-3 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 0 4 1 0 1 2
15 Brody Roth * 21 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 4 0 0 2
23 Gavin Inglish 24 4-8 2-5 8-8 0-3 3 2 1 2 1 0 18
35 Nathan Stiffler 18 6-9 3-3 0-0 2-0 2 3 2 1 1 1 15
13 Justin Davis 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
2 Keivon Riley 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 1 2 2 0 0 0
24 Amaziah Austin 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
5 Lenny Liyong 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
0 Anthony Castro 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Nathan Sheley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-64 9-21 23-24 14-38 52 15 14 18 4 3 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-33   30.30 % 4-14   28.57 % 8-8   100.00 %
Second Half 18-31   58.06 % 5-7   71.43 % 15-16   93.75 %
Total 28-64   43.8 % 9-21   42.9 % 23-24   95.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 36
Largest Lead: 12 2nd-
01:58



1st Half Box Score
Portland 39

Lane 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Vashon Hardges 6 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
1 Jackson Leach 18 3-8 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 0 7
30 Luke Jessup 15 1-1 1-1 1-2 2-2 4 1 0 0 1 1 4
24 Jace VanVoorhis 14 1-7 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 6 1 0 0 2
32 Bas Corion 12 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 5
4 Jaxson Spafford 12 4-6 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 10
22 Zak Poole 8 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 4
40 Seth Johnson 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 Charles Manigo 10 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
11 Aaron Liebelt 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Mekhi Muhammad 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Casey Talana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-36 4-11 3-6 4-13 17 6 10 4 1 4 39
44.4 % 36.4 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Noah Salmon 17 2-10 1-4 2-2 4-4 8 2 0 0 0 0 7
1 Joey Banry 6 1-3 0-1 4-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
10 Tru Young 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 2
3 Steven Adams 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 1 0
15 Brody Roth 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 2 0 0 0
23 Gavin Inglish 12 1-5 0-3 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 1 1 0 4
35 Nathan Stiffler 6 4-5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10
13 Justin Davis 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
2 Keivon Riley 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
24 Amaziah Austin 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
5 Lenny Liyong 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Anthony Castro 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Nathan Sheley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-33 4-14 8-8 7-18 25 5 4 10 1 2 32
30.3 % 28.6 % 100.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Portland 39

Lane 56

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Vashon Hardges 19 4-10 0-0 2-4 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 10
1 Jackson Leach 16 3-7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 3 6
30 Luke Jessup 16 2-4 0-2 2-4 0-1 1 3 0 0 2 1 6
24 Jace VanVoorhis 17 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 0 4
32 Bas Corion 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jaxson Spafford 11 3-7 2-4 1-2 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 0 9
22 Zak Poole 16 1-2 1-2 1-2 3-1 4 2 0 1 0 0 4
40 Seth Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Charles Manigo 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Aaron Liebelt 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Mekhi Muhammad 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Casey Talana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-36 3-10 6-12 4-6 10 11 4 3 2 4 39
41.7 % 30.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Noah Salmon 20 6-12 0-2 4-4 2-9 11 1 2 2 0 1 16
1 Joey Banry 15 2-4 1-1 3-3 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 8
10 Tru Young 16 3-5 1-1 2-2 1-6 7 2 0 2 2 0 9
3 Steven Adams 11 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
15 Brody Roth 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
23 Gavin Inglish 12 3-3 2-2 6-6 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 14
35 Nathan Stiffler 12 2-4 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 3 2 1 1 0 5
13 Justin Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Keivon Riley 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
24 Amaziah Austin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Lenny Liyong 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Anthony Castro 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Nathan Sheley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-31 5-7 15-16 7-20 27 10 10 8 3 1 56
58.1 % 71.4 % 93.8 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Portland Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lane
19:52 TURNOVER  by ROTH,BRODY

STEAL  by JESSUP,LUKE 19:51
GOOD JUMPER by CORION,BAS 19:30 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by VANVOORHIS,JACE --

19:14 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SALMON,NOAH
-- ASSIST  by YOUNG,TRU

GOOD JUMPER by HARDGES,VASHON 18:53 4-3 V 1
18:38 4-5 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BANRY,JOEY
18:19 FOUL  by YOUNG,TRU

GOOD FT by JESSUP,LUKE 18:19 5-5
MISS FT by JESSUP,LUKE 18:19

-- REBOUND DEF by ROTH,BRODY
FOUL  by LEACH,JACKSON 18:12

18:12 5-6 H 1 GOOD FT by BANRY,JOEY
18:12 5-7 H 2 GOOD FT by BANRY,JOEY

SUB IN by POOLE,ZAK 18:12
SUB OUT by CORION,BAS 18:12
MISS 3PTR by HARDGES,VASHON 17:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SALMON,NOAH
17:30 MISS JUMPER by BANRY,JOEY

REBOUND DEF by VANVOORHIS,JACE --
17:23 FOUL  by YOUNG,TRU

GOOD JUMPER by HARDGES,VASHON 17:16 7-7
16:56 MISS 3PTR by SALMON,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by HARDGES,VASHON --
TURNOVER  by LEACH,JACKSON 16:48

16:48 SUB IN by AUSTIN,AMAZIAH
16:48 SUB OUT by ADAMS,STEVEN
16:27 MISS LAYUP by SALMON,NOAH

-- REBOUND OFF by SALMON,NOAH
16:21 MISS TIPIN by SALMON,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by HARDGES,VASHON --
GOOD LAYUP by POOLE,ZAK(in the paint) 16:18 9-7 V 2
ASSIST  by VANVOORHIS,JACE --

15:54 TURNOVER  by INGLISH,GAVIN
MISS JUMPER by VANVOORHIS,JACE 15:30

-- REBOUND DEF by ROTH,BRODY
15:08 TURNOVER  by AUSTIN,AMAZIAH

STEAL  by POOLE,ZAK 15:05
MISS JUMPER by VANVOORHIS,JACE 15:03

-- REBOUND DEF by BANRY,JOEY
FOUL  by HARDGES,VASHON 14:54

14:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:54 9-8 V 1 GOOD FT by SALMON,NOAH
14:54 9-9 GOOD FT by SALMON,NOAH

SUB IN by CORION,BAS 14:54
SUB IN by SPAFFORD,JAXSON 14:54
SUB OUT by JESSUP,LUKE 14:54
SUB OUT by LEACH,JACKSON 14:54

14:54 SUB IN by INGLISH,GAVIN
14:54 SUB IN by RILEY,KEIVON
14:54 SUB IN by ADAMS,STEVEN
14:54 SUB OUT by BANRY,JOEY
14:54 SUB OUT by ROTH,BRODY
14:54 SUB OUT by YOUNG,TRU

GOOD JUMPER by VANVOORHIS,JACE 14:40 11-9 V 2
ASSIST  by POOLE,ZAK --
FOUL  by CORION,BAS 14:21



14:21 11-10 V 1 GOOD FT by INGLISH,GAVIN
14:21 11-11 GOOD FT by INGLISH,GAVIN

SUB IN by MANIGO,CHARLES 14:21
SUB OUT by HARDGES,VASHON 14:21
MISS 3PTR by POOLE,ZAK 13:57

-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,KEIVON
13:50 TURNOVER  by RILEY,KEIVON

MISS JUMPER by VANVOORHIS,JACE 13:45
-- REBOUND DEF by INGLISH,GAVIN

13:24 TURNOVER  by RILEY,KEIVON
STEAL  by MANIGO,CHARLES 13:23

13:19 FOUL  by SALMON,NOAH
GOOD FT by MANIGO,CHARLES 13:19 12-11 V 1
MISS FT by MANIGO,CHARLES 13:19
REBOUND OFF by JESSUP,LUKE --
SUB IN by JESSUP,LUKE 13:19
SUB IN by LEACH,JACKSON 13:19
SUB OUT by VANVOORHIS,JACE 13:19
SUB OUT by POOLE,ZAK 13:19
MISS LAYUP by SPAFFORD,JAXSON 13:12
REBOUND OFF by CORION,BAS --
GOOD TIPIN by CORION,BAS(in the paint) 13:08 14-11 V 3

12:54 MISS 3PTR by INGLISH,GAVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by SALMON,NOAH

12:50 14-13 V 1 GOOD TIPIN by SALMON,NOAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SPAFFORD,JAXSON 12:36

-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,AMAZIAH
12:23 MISS DUNK by INGLISH,GAVIN

REBOUND DEF by CORION,BAS --
MISS JUMPER by LEACH,JACKSON 12:12

-- REBOUND DEF by SALMON,NOAH
11:53 MISS 3PTR by INGLISH,GAVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by SALMON,NOAH
FOUL  by JESSUP,LUKE 11:50

11:50 SUB IN by YOUNG,TRU
11:50 SUB OUT by RILEY,KEIVON
11:32 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,STEVEN

-- REBOUND OFF by AUSTIN,AMAZIAH
11:29 MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,AMAZIAH

REBOUND DEF by CORION,BAS --
GOOD 3PTR by JESSUP,LUKE 11:17 17-13 V 4
ASSIST  by LEACH,JACKSON --

10:53 MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,AMAZIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by SALMON,NOAH

10:49 MISS TIPIN by SALMON,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by CORION,BAS --
GOOD 3PTR by SPAFFORD,JAXSON 10:43 20-13 V 7
ASSIST  by LEACH,JACKSON --

10:23 TURNOVER  by AUSTIN,AMAZIAH
SUB IN by VANVOORHIS,JACE 10:23
SUB OUT by MANIGO,CHARLES 10:23

10:23 SUB IN by BANRY,JOEY
10:23 SUB IN by ROTH,BRODY
10:23 SUB OUT by SALMON,NOAH
10:23 SUB OUT by AUSTIN,AMAZIAH

MISS JUMPER by VANVOORHIS,JACE 10:12
-- REBOUND DEF by INGLISH,GAVIN

10:02 MISS 3PTR by INGLISH,GAVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,TRU

09:56 MISS 3PTR by BANRY,JOEY
REBOUND DEF by LEACH,JACKSON --
MISS LAYUP by LEACH,JACKSON 09:47



-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,STEVEN
09:42 MISS LAYUP by ROTH,BRODY

REBOUND DEF by JESSUP,LUKE --
GOOD 3PTR by LEACH,JACKSON 09:36 23-13 V 10
ASSIST  by VANVOORHIS,JACE --

09:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:32 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by JESSUP,LUKE 09:32
SUB IN by HARDGES,VASHON 09:32
SUB OUT by CORION,BAS 09:32
SUB OUT by JESSUP,LUKE 09:32

09:32 SUB IN by STIFFLER,NATHAN
09:32 SUB IN by SALMON,NOAH
09:32 SUB OUT by INGLISH,GAVIN
09:32 SUB OUT by YOUNG,TRU

FOUL  by HARDGES,VASHON 09:11
09:11 23-14 V 9 GOOD FT by BANRY,JOEY
09:11 23-15 V 8 GOOD FT by BANRY,JOEY

SUB IN by JOHNSON,SETH 09:11
SUB OUT by HARDGES,VASHON 09:11

09:11 SUB IN by DAVIS,JUSTIN
09:11 SUB OUT by BANRY,JOEY

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SETH(in the paint) 08:59 25-15 V 10
ASSIST  by VANVOORHIS,JACE --

08:41 25-17 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by STIFFLER,NATHAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SPAFFORD,JAXSON(in the paint) 08:33 27-17 V 10
ASSIST  by LEACH,JACKSON --

08:24 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by ROTH,BRODY

08:05 MISS 3PTR by SALMON,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by JESSUP,LUKE --
GOOD 3PTR by SPAFFORD,JAXSON 07:58 30-17 V 13
ASSIST  by VANVOORHIS,JACE --

07:36 30-19 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by STIFFLER,NATHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,STEVEN

MISS 3PTR by VANVOORHIS,JACE 07:30
REBOUND OFF by JESSUP,LUKE --

07:19 FOUL  by SALMON,NOAH
MISS LAYUP by VANVOORHIS,JACE 07:17

-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,KEIVON
07:11 30-22 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,JUSTIN
06:53 SUB IN by INGLISH,GAVIN
06:53 SUB IN by AUSTIN,AMAZIAH
06:53 SUB IN by RILEY,KEIVON
06:53 SUB OUT by ADAMS,STEVEN
06:53 SUB OUT by STIFFLER,NATHAN
06:53 SUB OUT by ROTH,BRODY

MISS JUMPER by POOLE,ZAK 06:50
-- REBOUND DEF by INGLISH,GAVIN

06:30 MISS JUMPER by SALMON,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by VANVOORHIS,JACE --
SUB IN by POOLE,ZAK 06:30
SUB OUT by JESSUP,LUKE 06:30
MISS 3PTR by LEACH,JACKSON 06:27

-- REBOUND DEF by SALMON,NOAH
06:16 MISS 3PTR by RILEY,KEIVON

REBOUND DEF by LEACH,JACKSON --
MISS LAYUP by POOLE,ZAK 06:08
REBOUND OFF by POOLE,ZAK --
MISS JUMPER by LEACH,JACKSON 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by SALMON,NOAH
FOUL  by JOHNSON,SETH 05:53



SUB IN by CORION,BAS 05:53
SUB IN by MANIGO,CHARLES 05:53
SUB OUT by SPAFFORD,JAXSON 05:53
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SETH 05:53

05:53 SUB IN by YOUNG,TRU
05:53 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JUSTIN
05:40 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,TRU

TURNOVER  by POOLE,ZAK 05:40
05:31 SUB IN by LIYONG,LENNY
05:31 SUB OUT by AUSTIN,AMAZIAH
05:17 30-24 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by INGLISH,GAVIN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by POOLE,ZAK(in the paint) 05:01 32-24 V 8
ASSIST  by VANVOORHIS,JACE --

04:54 TURNOVER  by LIYONG,LENNY
04:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by POOLE,ZAK 04:39
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,TRU

04:18 MISS LAYUP by LIYONG,LENNY
REBOUND DEF by VANVOORHIS,JACE --
GOOD LAYUP by LEACH,JACKSON(in the paint) 03:57 34-24 V 10

03:39 MISS 3PTR by SALMON,NOAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:21 SUB IN by STIFFLER,NATHAN
03:21 SUB IN by ROTH,BRODY
03:21 SUB IN by ADAMS,STEVEN
03:21 SUB OUT by LIYONG,LENNY
03:21 SUB OUT by RILEY,KEIVON
03:21 SUB OUT by YOUNG,TRU

MISS 3PTR by MANIGO,CHARLES 03:18
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,STEVEN

03:12 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,STEVEN
STEAL  by MANIGO,CHARLES 03:11
SUB IN by JESSUP,LUKE 03:02
SUB IN by SPAFFORD,JAXSON 03:02
SUB OUT by POOLE,ZAK 03:02
SUB OUT by LEACH,JACKSON 03:02
TURNOVER  by SPAFFORD,JAXSON 03:00

02:57 STEAL  by STIFFLER,NATHAN
02:54 MISS 3PTR by ROTH,BRODY

REBOUND DEF by SPAFFORD,JAXSON --
TURNOVER  by VANVOORHIS,JACE 02:49

02:47 STEAL  by ADAMS,STEVEN
02:43 MISS LAYUP by SALMON,NOAH

BLOCK  by JESSUP,LUKE 02:43
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:40 MISS LAYUP by STIFFLER,NATHAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by LEACH,JACKSON 02:35
SUB OUT by VANVOORHIS,JACE 02:35
GOOD LAYUP by SPAFFORD,JAXSON(in the paint) 02:28 36-24 V 12

02:15 36-27 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by STIFFLER,NATHAN
-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,STEVEN

01:57 FOUL  by ROTH,BRODY
GOOD FT by CORION,BAS 01:46 37-27 V 10
MISS FT by CORION,BAS 01:46

-- REBOUND DEF by ROTH,BRODY
01:46 SUB IN by YOUNG,TRU
01:46 SUB OUT by SALMON,NOAH
01:31 TURNOVER  by ROTH,BRODY

SUB IN by LIEBELT,AARON 01:31
SUB OUT by CORION,BAS 01:31
GOOD LAYUP by LEACH,JACKSON(in the paint) 01:20 39-27 V 12



00:58 39-30 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by STIFFLER,NATHAN
-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,STEVEN

MISS JUMPER by LEACH,JACKSON 00:40
00:40 BLOCK  by INGLISH,GAVIN

-- REBOUND DEF by ROTH,BRODY
00:25 39-32 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,TRU(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MANIGO,CHARLES 00:02
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Portland Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lane
SUB IN by POOLE,ZAK 20:00
SUB OUT by CORION,BAS 20:00

19:38 39-34 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by SALMON,NOAH
MISS LAYUP by LEACH,JACKSON 19:21

-- REBOUND DEF by SALMON,NOAH
19:13 MISS LAYUP by SALMON,NOAH

BLOCK  by JESSUP,LUKE 19:13
-- REBOUND OFF by ROTH,BRODY

19:08 TURNOVER  by ROTH,BRODY
STEAL  by LEACH,JACKSON 19:08
TURNOVER  by LEACH,JACKSON 19:07

19:06 STEAL  by SALMON,NOAH
19:06 39-36 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by ROTH,BRODY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SALMON,NOAH
GOOD JUMPER by VANVOORHIS,JACE 18:43 41-36 V 5

18:27 TURNOVER  by ROTH,BRODY
STEAL  by LEACH,JACKSON 18:25
MISS 3PTR by LEACH,JACKSON 18:16
REBOUND OFF by POOLE,ZAK --
TURNOVER  by POOLE,ZAK 18:12

18:12 SUB IN by STIFFLER,NATHAN
18:12 SUB OUT by ROTH,BRODY
17:58 41-38 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SALMON,NOAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HARDGES,VASHON(in the paint) 17:37 43-38 V 5
17:24 43-40 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SALMON,NOAH(in the paint)
17:16 FOUL  by STIFFLER,NATHAN

GOOD FT by JESSUP,LUKE 17:16 44-40 V 4
MISS FT by JESSUP,LUKE 17:16

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,TRU
17:13 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,TRU

MISS LAYUP by HARDGES,VASHON 16:58
16:58 BLOCK  by YOUNG,TRU

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,TRU
16:47 MISS JUMPER by BANRY,JOEY

REBOUND DEF by JESSUP,LUKE --
MISS LAYUP by HARDGES,VASHON 16:40

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,STEVEN
16:31 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,TRU

STEAL  by JESSUP,LUKE 16:31
MISS 3PTR by VANVOORHIS,JACE 16:27
REBOUND OFF by POOLE,ZAK --
GOOD LAYUP by JESSUP,LUKE(in the paint) 16:18 46-40 V 6

16:18 FOUL  by STIFFLER,NATHAN
GOOD FT by JESSUP,LUKE 16:18 47-40 V 7

16:18 SUB IN by INGLISH,GAVIN
16:18 SUB OUT by YOUNG,TRU
15:49 MISS JUMPER by STIFFLER,NATHAN

REBOUND DEF by VANVOORHIS,JACE --
GOOD LAYUP by HARDGES,VASHON(in the paint) 15:34 49-40 V 9



15:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
15:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by SPAFFORD,JAXSON 15:24
SUB IN by MANIGO,CHARLES 15:24
SUB OUT by HARDGES,VASHON 15:24
SUB OUT by LEACH,JACKSON 15:24

15:17 49-42 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,STEVEN(in the paint)
FOUL  by JESSUP,LUKE 15:15

15:15 MISS FT by ADAMS,STEVEN
-- REBOUND OFF by SALMON,NOAH

SUB IN by HARDGES,VASHON 15:15
SUB OUT by JESSUP,LUKE 15:15

15:14 MISS LAYUP by SALMON,NOAH
-- REBOUND OFF by STIFFLER,NATHAN

15:12 MISS LAYUP by STIFFLER,NATHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SALMON,NOAH

15:10 MISS LAYUP by SALMON,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by HARDGES,VASHON --
MISS LAYUP by HARDGES,VASHON 14:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SALMON,NOAH
14:48 49-45 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by BANRY,JOEY

GOOD 3PTR by SPAFFORD,JAXSON 14:16 52-45 V 7
ASSIST  by MANIGO,CHARLES --

13:51 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,STEVEN
REBOUND DEF by HARDGES,VASHON --
MISS LAYUP by VANVOORHIS,JACE 13:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BANRY,JOEY
13:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by LEACH,JACKSON 13:33
SUB OUT by VANVOORHIS,JACE 13:33

13:33 SUB IN by RILEY,KEIVON
13:33 SUB OUT by BANRY,JOEY
13:13 52-48 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by INGLISH,GAVIN

-- ASSIST  by RILEY,KEIVON
MISS JUMPER by SPAFFORD,JAXSON 13:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SALMON,NOAH
12:52 52-50 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by INGLISH,GAVIN

-- ASSIST  by STIFFLER,NATHAN
12:31 FOUL  by INGLISH,GAVIN

GOOD FT by POOLE,ZAK 12:31 53-50 V 3
MISS FT by POOLE,ZAK 12:31

-- REBOUND DEF by SALMON,NOAH
12:20 MISS LAYUP by BANRY,JOEY

REBOUND DEF by POOLE,ZAK --
MISS LAYUP by SPAFFORD,JAXSON 12:14

-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,KEIVON
FOUL  by POOLE,ZAK 12:07

12:07 SUB IN by YOUNG,TRU
12:07 SUB OUT by STIFFLER,NATHAN
12:02 MISS 3PTR by SALMON,NOAH

-- REBOUND OFF by RILEY,KEIVON
11:54 53-53 GOOD 3PTR by INGLISH,GAVIN

-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,STEVEN
MISS 3PTR by SPAFFORD,JAXSON 11:33

-- REBOUND DEF by SALMON,NOAH
FOUL  by POOLE,ZAK 11:19
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 11:19

11:19 53-54 H 1 GOOD FT by SALMON,NOAH
11:19 53-55 H 2 GOOD FT by SALMON,NOAH

SUB IN by JESSUP,LUKE 11:19
SUB OUT by MANIGO,CHARLES 11:19
GOOD JUMPER by HARDGES,VASHON 11:03 55-55



10:47 55-57 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,TRU(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by POOLE,ZAK 10:31

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,TRU
10:23 TURNOVER  by INGLISH,GAVIN

SUB IN by VANVOORHIS,JACE 10:23
SUB OUT by POOLE,ZAK 10:23
MISS LAYUP by HARDGES,VASHON 10:12

-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,KEIVON
09:48 MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,TRU

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:45 FOUL  by YOUNG,TRU
09:45 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by LIEBELT,AARON 09:45
SUB OUT by HARDGES,VASHON 09:45

09:29 FOUL  by RILEY,KEIVON
MISS 3PTR by SPAFFORD,JAXSON 09:22

-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,KEIVON
09:02 55-59 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SALMON,NOAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RILEY,KEIVON
08:53 FOUL  by INGLISH,GAVIN

MISS FT by SPAFFORD,JAXSON 08:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SPAFFORD,JAXSON 08:53 56-59 H 3

08:53 SUB IN by STIFFLER,NATHAN
08:53 SUB OUT by RILEY,KEIVON

FOUL  by LEACH,JACKSON 08:37
SUB IN by POOLE,ZAK 08:37
SUB IN by HARDGES,VASHON 08:37
SUB OUT by SPAFFORD,JAXSON 08:37
SUB OUT by LIEBELT,AARON 08:37

08:37 SUB IN by BANRY,JOEY
08:37 SUB OUT by ADAMS,STEVEN
08:21 56-62 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by STIFFLER,NATHAN

-- ASSIST  by INGLISH,GAVIN
MISS 3PTR by JESSUP,LUKE 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by SALMON,NOAH
08:03 TURNOVER  by SALMON,NOAH

MISS 3PTR by JESSUP,LUKE 07:37
REBOUND OFF by VANVOORHIS,JACE --
GOOD TIPIN by VANVOORHIS,JACE(in the paint) 07:32 58-62 H 4
FOUL  by JESSUP,LUKE 07:11

07:11 58-63 H 5 GOOD FT by BANRY,JOEY
07:11 58-64 H 6 GOOD FT by BANRY,JOEY
07:11 SUB IN by ROTH,BRODY
07:11 SUB OUT by INGLISH,GAVIN

MISS JUMPER by VANVOORHIS,JACE 06:58
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,TRU

06:47 FOUL  by STIFFLER,NATHAN
MISS JUMPER by HARDGES,VASHON 06:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:33 FOUL  by ROTH,BRODY
MISS FT by JESSUP,LUKE 06:33

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,TRU
06:14 58-66 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,TRU(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BANRY,JOEY
GOOD LAYUP by HARDGES,VASHON(in the paint) 06:00 60-66 H 6
ASSIST  by LEACH,JACKSON --

05:41 60-68 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by STIFFLER,NATHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SALMON,NOAH

GOOD LAYUP by JESSUP,LUKE(in the paint) 05:24 62-68 H 6
05:06 62-71 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,TRU

-- ASSIST  by BANRY,JOEY



MISS LAYUP by LEACH,JACKSON 04:53
04:53 BLOCK  by YOUNG,TRU

REBOUND OFF by POOLE,ZAK --
MISS LAYUP by LEACH,JACKSON 04:46

04:46 BLOCK  by STIFFLER,NATHAN
-- REBOUND DEF by SALMON,NOAH

04:38 TURNOVER  by STIFFLER,NATHAN
04:38 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by SPAFFORD,JAXSON 04:38
SUB OUT by LEACH,JACKSON 04:38
GOOD 3PTR by SPAFFORD,JAXSON 04:25 65-71 H 6
ASSIST  by VANVOORHIS,JACE --

04:06 MISS 3PTR by SALMON,NOAH
-- REBOUND OFF by STIFFLER,NATHAN

04:01 65-73 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by SALMON,NOAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STIFFLER,NATHAN

GOOD 3PTR by POOLE,ZAK 03:51 68-73 H 5
ASSIST  by VANVOORHIS,JACE --

03:14 68-75 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by SALMON,NOAH
MISS LAYUP by HARDGES,VASHON 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SALMON,NOAH
02:31 68-77 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BANRY,JOEY(in the paint)

FOUL  by SPAFFORD,JAXSON 02:31
02:31 68-78 H 10 GOOD FT by BANRY,JOEY

SUB IN by LEACH,JACKSON 02:31
SUB OUT by POOLE,ZAK 02:31

02:31 SUB IN by INGLISH,GAVIN
02:31 SUB OUT by STIFFLER,NATHAN
02:19 FOUL  by YOUNG,TRU

MISS FT by HARDGES,VASHON 02:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HARDGES,VASHON 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,TRU
FOUL  by VANVOORHIS,JACE 01:58

01:58 68-79 H 11 GOOD FT by SALMON,NOAH
01:58 68-80 H 12 GOOD FT by SALMON,NOAH

GOOD JUMPER by SPAFFORD,JAXSON 01:46 70-80 H 10
FOUL  by SPAFFORD,JAXSON 01:33

01:33 70-81 H 11 GOOD FT by YOUNG,TRU
01:33 70-82 H 12 GOOD FT by YOUNG,TRU

MISS JUMPER by VANVOORHIS,JACE 01:27
-- REBOUND DEF by SALMON,NOAH

01:22 TURNOVER  by SALMON,NOAH
STEAL  by LEACH,JACKSON 01:21
GOOD LAYUP by LEACH,JACKSON(in the paint) 01:20 72-82 H 10

00:51 MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,TRU
BLOCK  by JESSUP,LUKE 00:51

-- REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,TRU
00:44 MISS JUMPER by SALMON,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by HARDGES,VASHON --
00:40 FOUL  by SALMON,NOAH

GOOD FT by HARDGES,VASHON 00:40 73-82 H 9
GOOD FT by HARDGES,VASHON 00:40 74-82 H 8
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:40
FOUL  by JESSUP,LUKE 00:29

00:29 74-83 H 9 GOOD FT by INGLISH,GAVIN
00:29 74-84 H 10 GOOD FT by INGLISH,GAVIN

GOOD LAYUP by LEACH,JACKSON(in the paint) 00:23 76-84 H 8
FOUL  by SPAFFORD,JAXSON 00:21

00:21 76-85 H 9 GOOD FT by INGLISH,GAVIN
00:21 76-86 H 10 GOOD FT by INGLISH,GAVIN

GOOD LAYUP by LEACH,JACKSON(in the paint) 00:13 78-86 H 8



FOUL  by SPAFFORD,JAXSON 00:11
00:11 78-87 H 9 GOOD FT by INGLISH,GAVIN
00:11 78-88 H 10 GOOD FT by INGLISH,GAVIN

TURNOVER  by SPAFFORD,JAXSON 00:02


